#### Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Campaign Finance Report (Note: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer Identification Number:	1776411	Repor Filed				1.		/Similar	2.		aviron	3.
Name of Piling Committee, Candidate or Lobbyist: 53rd Ward Democratic Executive Committee												
Street Address:	rauc execut	ive Comm	nuee									
716 GLENVIEW S	TREET											
City:			$\neg$	State:		1			Zip Code:			
PHILADELPHIA	The state and th	* Heaver to the Police of	ISTACDAA A	PA	ant always	SUL PROPERTY.		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	19111	ette de	#500#751570	
TYPE OF REPORT	1. 4.		2. 5.				3. X 6.					X
Other	7. H+B	YEAR	2	021								
Name of Office Sought b Other	y Candidate:		5	DATE OF	18	2021		irict mber:	Office Code: OTH	Party Code: DEM	County Code: 51	<i>†</i>
Summary of Receipt and Expenditures fr		4 20	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	То	6	<u>साहारा</u> 7		021		DECESSA!	ALDE I	
A. Amount Brought Forv	vard From Last R	eport					¤14,1	140.71			2021 JUN 22	2
B. Total Monetary Contr	ibutions and Rece	pipts (Prom So	chedule I	)				500.00			ے	===
C. Total Funds Available								740.71			2	
D. Total Expenditures (F								300.00			<b>N</b>	93
E. Buding Cash Balance							¤13,9	940.71			2	5
F. Value of In-Kind Cont			dule II)					¤0.00			=	100
G. Umpaid Debts and Ob	ligations (From S	chedule IV)	10.4	AFFIE	VII SEC	TION	1636	¤0.00	March 2		<u>en</u>	19
I swear (or affirm) that it correct and complete. Sworn to and subscribed									the best of my		nd belief tru	8.
day of		20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Par	Signatu	re of Person S	, ,	• .	_
	Signature	**		<del></del>			Pa	دول_	Printed N	ollan	<u>a</u>	
My Commission expires	MO.	DAY	YEAR			_	( 2	_ / \$	97	2 6 aytime Telepi	O C O	
I swear (or affirm) that to 1333, No 320) as amend	ed.			0000		Studen.				he Act of Jun	e 3, 1937 (P.)	
Sworn to and subscribed day of		20										
				<del>_</del>				Signatu	re of Person S	ubmitting Re	port	
My Commission expires	Signature		_			-			Printed N	lame		
Commission expires	MO.	DAY	YEAR				Area	Code	Di	aytime Telep	hone Numbe	r

Department of State Bureau of Commissions, Elections and Legislation 210 North Office Building Harrisburg, PA 17123-0029 (717)787-5280

3031 3111 SS \$8.111 25



### **Pennsylvania Department of State**

Bureau of Campaign Finance & Civic Engagement 210 North Office Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120 • 717.787.5280 (Option 4) www.dos.pa.gov/campaignfinance • ra-stcampaignfinance@pa.gov 2021 IIIN 22 AM II: 5

## Unsworn Statement in Lieu of Sworn Statement for Campaign Finance Reports

**Note:** Per Act 2020-15, which was signed into law on April 20, 2020 and allows for unsworn declarations, Campaign Finance Reports (form DSEB-502), Campaign Finance Statements In lieu of full reports (form DSEB-503), and Independent Expenditure Reports (form DSEB-505) need not be notarized. Instead, the filer may file with each report or statement the corresponding version of this form signed by the required individual(s). **This particular form is to be used only for Campaign Finance Reports.** This form must be signed by hand where a signature is required.

Name of Filing	Committee, Can	didate, or Lobby	ist							
53rd Ward Democratic Executive Committee										
Reporting Cycle	Reporting Cycle Name									
□ <b>Cycle 1</b> 6 <sup>th</sup> Tuesday Pre-Primary	☐ <b>Cycle 2</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday  Pre-Primary	✓ Cycle 3 30 Day Post Primary	6 <sup>th</sup> T	Cycle 4 uesday Election	Cycle 5  2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday  Pre-Election					
☐ Cycle 6 30 Day Post-Election	☐ Cycle 7 Annual Report	☐ Cycle 8  2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday Pre-Special	Election		cle 9 st-Special Election					

**Part I** - If this form is submitted with a Committee report, the treasurer must sign here. If this form is submitted with a Candidate report, the candidate must sign here. If this report is submitted with a report by a contributing lobbyist, the lobbyist must sign here.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of Treasurer, Candidate, or Lobbyist Date (DD)

Printed Name

Paul R Rolland

Diulo Luptu

Location (City/State/Country)

DSEB-502R Updated 6/24/2020 PERMASS AND ISO

fa:

# .

### Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Campaign Finance Report
(Note: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer identification Number:	1776411	Report Filed By:		VEVA	1.	(7/0)/12	2.	10,000	3.
Name of Filing Committee 53rd Ward Democ		•	<u> </u>						
Street Address:	TANG EAGURIA	Committee	-						
716 GLENVIEW S	TREET	8-2				0.000			
City:			State		1		Zip Code:		
PHILADELPHIA	secon on	SECURE CONTRACTOR SEC.	PA		\	Settlemen	19111	ese lo	9570150
TYPE OF REPORT	1. 4.	ed of Proceed or Droked rendering	<ol> <li>5.</li> </ol>	Allea Test Ti Loner For the	eng!	3. X 6.	#### Vo		X
Other	7. Y	EAR	2021						
Name of Office Sought h	w Candidate:		DATE	OF ELECT	HON	District	Office	Party	County
Other		200	5	18	2021	Number:	Code: OTH	Code: DEM	Code: 51
6	F51755186 881	THE STREET		Advisto	KM SEAK	100 East 1-120	2000 C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Control of the Control
Summary of Receipt and Expenditures fr		2021	= Te	6	7	2021	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		<del>- 2 - 3</del> :
A. Amount Brought Fore				T	-	×14,140.71	1		를 ӭ
B. Total Monetary Contr			le I)			¤4,600.00	-		NTY 85.0
C. Total Funds Avadable		error -	-			¤18,740.71	-1		N 9
D. Total Expenditures (F	rom Schedule III)				1	¤4,800.00	1		
E. Ending Cash Balance	(Subtract Line D fro	m Line C)				¤13,940.71	1		ELECTIONS AM II: 59
F. Value of In-Kind Cont	ributions Received (	From Schedule 1	1)			¤0.00			5 5
G. Unpaid Debts and Ob	ligations (From Sch	edule IV)				¤0.00	]		25
10.700 May 20.400 A. S.			AZFI	DAMT SE	CTION				
I swear (or affirm) that to correct and complete. Sworn to and subscribed		the attached sch	edules, o	n paper or	compute	er diskette, are t	the best of my	inowledge and l	belief true,
day of		20			-	Pacel	ture of Person Su	Clased	
						Parol	A .A	olland	
	Signature					, 1	Printed Na	ume ,	
My Commission expires	MO. 1	DAY YEA	R			Area Code	_ <u>G7</u>	2 6 0 ytime Telephone	Number
			A RESIDENCE	DAVIT SE	(Mary Land	Area Code	DA	Amic resolving	, remined
		(of least 2 could be	inna an	edunalis.					V-10-10-14-14
I swear (or affirm) that to 1333, No 320) as amendo Sworn to and subscribed	ed.	wledge and helic	f this poli	tical comm	nittee has	not violated any	provisions of th	e Act of June 3,	1937 (P.L.
day of		20				Clare	ture of Person Su	hmittine Day a	
						Signa	ume of Leizou 20	manning repor	
My Commission and	Signature						Printed N	ame	
My Commission expires		DAY YEA	R			Area Code	De	ytime Telephon	e Number

Department of State Bureau of Commissions, Elections and Legislation 210 North Office Building Harrisburg, PA 17123-0029 (717)787-5280

TOUTHUSE THAT Ed

( - T

# SCHEDULE I Contributions and Receipts

Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate:		Reporti	ng Period:	•
53rd Ward Democratic Executive Committee		From	05/11/2021	To 05/11/2021
	A CONTROL TO THE STATE OF THE S	Sec.		
STATE OF THE STATE	TOTAL for the Reporting Po	eriod	(1)	¤0.00
a Landin minus sand 16 sessio Hadia Pinta a	of early 16			
Contributions Received from Political Committees (Part A)				¤0.0¤
All Other Contributions (Part B)				¤0.00
	TOTAL for the Reporting Po	eriod	(2)	¤0.00
Reversion diese de l'expendit relieur de la company				
Contributions Received from Political Committees (Part C)	À			¤4,600.00
All Other Contributions (Part D)				×0.0x
	TOTAL for the Reporting P	erlod	(3)	¤4,600.00
COMPRESSOR STREET	CONTROL COMPANY MANAGEMENT			
	TOTAL for the Reporting P	eriod	(4)	¤0.0¤
TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS DU				
(Add and enter amount totals from Boxes 1, 2, 3, and 4; Also enter B.)	er this amount on Page 1, Report C	over F	age,	<b>¤4,600.0</b> 0

# Part C Contributions Received From Political Committees

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees with an aggregate value over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate: 53rd Ward Democratic Executive Committee			g Period: 05/	/11/20	21 1	ro <u>05/11/2021</u>
Poil Name of Contributing Committee: Democratic Campaign Committee of Philadelphia				11	2021	¤4,600.00
Meding Address: 219 Spring Garden Street						
City: Philadelphia	State: PA		Zip Cod 1912	le (Plus 4 3	<b>1</b> ):	
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Scho	dule I, Detailed Summary Page, S	ection 3.				Part C Total: #4,600.00

## STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate:		Repor	ting Perio	l:		
53rd Ward Democratic Executive Committee			05	5/17/202	21 To	05/21/2021
To Whom Paid:			Mark Sala			200.00
Adrienne Lloyd			- 5	17	2021	¤200.00
Mailing Address:						
831 Longshore Avenue						
City:	State:			(Plus 4):		1
Philadelphia	PA	- 3	19111			
Description of Expenditure:		00 00 0				
GOTV	<u>.                                    </u>					
To Whom Paid:		Ñ			TAYER	¤120.00
Alta Jenkins	957 - 52		5	18	2021	×120.00
Mailing Address:			50 76			
2918 W. Allegheny Avenue						
City:	State:			(Plus 4):		1
Philadelphia	PA		19132			
Description of Expenditure:	=					
GOTV		-	wheel and the state of			
To Whom Paid-					0004	⊭200.00
Charles Hicks			5	18	2021	
Meiling Address: 7201 Tabor Avenue						1
City:	State:		7 in Code	(Plus 4):		1
Philadelphia	PA		19111			
Description of Expenditure:						
GOTV						575500
To Whom Paid:			100		in the same	122.00
David Dougherty			5	18	2021	¤130.00
Mailing Address:						
488 Roxborough Avenue		0.07151.05	31. TH.			
City:	State:			e (Plus 4):		
Philadelphia	PA		19128			
Description of Expenditure: GOTV						
			Name of particular and	ARREST ARREST TO A STATE OF		
To Whom Paid:			W. V. S. S.	177	2021	¤180.00
Dunkin Donuts  Mailing Address:			5	17	2021	
6391 Oxford Avenue						
City:	State:	_	Zip Code	(Plus 4):		1
Philadelphia	PA		19111			
Description of Expenditure:				-		
Coffee/ Donuts						
To Whom Paid:			NAME:		Mary trees	.55.04
Dunkin Donuts			5	18	2021	¤56.84
Mailing Address:						
6391 Oxford Avenue						
City:	State:			e (Plus 4):		
Philadelphia	PA		19111			
Description of Expenditure:	and charge					
Coffee/ Donuts						

\* \* \*

o Whom Paid: Dunkin' Donuts		5 17 2021	¤120.00
failing Address:			
3391 Oxford Avenue			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4): 19111	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
coffee/donuts		HARPE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	
To Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤127.43
Giant		5 17 2021	-
Mailing Address:			
737 Huntington Pike	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
City:	PA	19006	
Huntington Valley	IIR	2000	
Description of Expenditure:			
Election Day food/drink		SERVICES REALITY OF SERVICES	
To Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤30.88
Giant		5 17 2021	
Mailing Address:			
737 Huntington Pike		Zip Code (Pins 4):	
City:	State:	24p Code (Pais 4): 19006	
Huntington Valley	PA	19000	
Description of Expenditure:			
Election day Food/Drink		Section 100 linearization (Activities)	
To Whom Paid:		5 18 2021	<b>¤200.0</b> 0
Gloria Sulman		3 18 2021	1 10
Mailing Address: 716 Glenview Street			
	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
City: Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:	III.		
GOTV			
To Whom Paid:		and Count and Asset South State	222.00
Janice Sulman		5 18 2021	, ¤200.00
Mailing Address:			
716 Glenview Street		1	
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV			
To Whom Paid:		THE RESERVE	¤269.8
Janice Sulman		5 21 2021	
Mailing Address:		i	
716 Glenview Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
Reimburse Printing/Stationery/po	stage expense		
To Whom Paid:		2004	¤165.0
Janice Sulman		5 21 2021	
Mailing Address: 716 Glenview Street			
716 Glenview Street	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
	State: PA	Zip Code (Plus 4): 19111	

To Whom Paid:		F 10 2021	¤120.00
Kettie Eugene		5 18 2021	
Mailing Address: 5914 Rutland Streeet			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4): 19149	
Philadelphia	PA	15145	
Description of Expenditure: GOTV			
To Whom Paid:		5 18 2021	¤100.00
Kylee Devor		3 16 2021	
Mailing Address: 6116 Shisler Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19149	3,12
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV			

o Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤200.00
Lisa Borine Malling Address:		7 17 2021	
1006 Friendship Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV		1862 2 - 72 10	
To Whom Pakil:		<b>三数数据 医数数</b>	¤200.00
Maureen Jenkins	500 -000 <u>1000 1000</u>	5 17 2021	
Mailing Address:			
6037 Agusta Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19149	
Description of Expenditure: GOTV			
To Whom Paid:		<b>通過過過過過過過</b> 過過	≖200.00
Max Stklosky	5274 5277 - 1124 - 527 - 12	5 18 2021	×200.00
Mailing Address:			
6808 Algon Avenue		- <u>r</u>	
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure: GOTV			
To Whom Paid:		<b>国际的特别的</b>	¤200.00
Monica Huff		5 18 2021	A200.00
Mailing Address:			
6314 Langdon Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4): 19111	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV		Service and the various wave of the	
To Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤200.00
Paul Rolland		3 17 2021	, W
Mailing Address: 413 Lanfair Road			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Cheltenham	PA	19012	
Description of Expenditure:		12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
GOTV		<u> </u>	
To Whom Paid:		A SERVICE MANAGEMENT OF THE SERVICE	¤200.00
Peggy Bussie		5 18 2021	x200.00
Mailing Address:			
1365 Magee Avenue			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV			
To Whom Paid:		# 40 F0001	¤120.0
Ricky Steinberg		5 18 2021	for a second second
Mailing Address: 7229 Oakland Street	2000		
O'A	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
City:	l ma	10140	
Philadelphia  Description of Expenditure:	PA	19149	

. . . . .

To Whom Paid:		5 10 2021	¤200.00
Sakirou Merou		5 18 2021	
Mailing Address: 1317 Wellington Streety			
City: Philadelphia	State: PA	Zip Code (Plus 4): 19111	
Description of Expenditure: GOTV			
To Whom Paid: Scott Hilton		5 18 2021	¤150.00
Mailing Address: 202 W. Chelten Avenue			
City: Philadelphia	State: PA	Zip Code (Plus 4): 19120	
Description of Expenditure: GOTV			

To Whom Paid:		Liberty Designation In the last	¤200.00
Todd Vicks		5 18 2021	
Mailing Address:			1
4147 WCayuga Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	- 1
Phíladelphia	PA	19140	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV		· F Scatter And Alberta (A. Charles)	
To Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤200.00
Veronica Bell		3 1/ 2021	
Mailing Address:			
1218 Elbridge Street		Zip Code (Plus 4):	
City:	State: PA	19111	
Philadelphia	PA	13111	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOTV		CONTROL CALLS ON MEXICOLO	
To Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤200.00
Walter Grondski		5 17 2021	
Mailing Address:			
1423 Unruh Avenue		Zip Code (Plus 4):	
City:	State:	22p Code (Prus 4): 19111	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:			
GOIV		CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
To Whom Paid:		5 17 2021	¤110.00
Walter Grondski		3 1/ 2021	
Mailing Address:			
1423 Unruh Avenue	Cash	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
City:	State: PA	19111	
Philadelphia	IR	10000	
Description of Expenditure: Reimburse Postage Stamps			
To Whom Paid:		<b>经现在规则</b> (100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	-200.00
William Rice		5 18 2021	¤200.00
Mailing Address:			( // // // // // // // // // // // // //
812 Knorr Street			
City:	State:	Zip Code (Plus 4):	
Philadelphia	PA	19111	
Description of Expenditure:		3333	
GOTV	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
			chedule III Tetal:
Enter Grand Total of Expenditures	on Page 1, Report Cover Page, Item	а D.	¤4,800.00



### **Pennsylvania Department of State**

Bureau of Campaign Finance & Civic Engagement
210 North Office Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120 • 717.787.5280 (Option 4)
www.dos.pa.gov/campaignfinance • ra-stcampaignfinance@pa.gov

### Unsworn Statement in Lieu of Sworn Statement for Campaign Finance Reports

Note: Per Act 2020-15, which was signed into law on April 20, 2020 and allows for unsworn declarations, Campaign Finance Reports (form DSEB-502), Campaign Finance Statements In lieu of full reports (form DSEB-503), and Independent Expenditure Reports (form DSEB-505) need not be notarized. Instead, the filer may file with each report or statement the corresponding version of this form signed by the required individual(s). This particular form is to be used only for Campaign Finance Reports. This form must be signed by hand where a signature is required.

Name of Filing	Committee, Car	ididate, or Lobbyi	st		
	53rd Ward Dei	mocratic Executi	ve Co	mmittee	
Reporting Cycle	Name				
☐ <b>Cycle 1</b> 6 <sup>th</sup> Tuesday Pre-Primary	☐ <b>Cycle 2</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday  Pre-Primary	20 Cycle 3 30 Day Post Primary	6 <sup>th</sup> T	<b>Cycle 4</b> Tuesday Election	Cycle 5  2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday  Pre-Election
Cycle 6 30 Day Post-Election	☐ Cycle 7 Annual Report	☐ Cycle 8  2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday Pre-Special	Election	•	c <b>le 9</b> st-Special Election

**Part I** - If this form is submitted with a Committee report, the treasurer must sign here. If this form is submitted with a Candidate report, the candidate must sign here. If this report is submitted with a report by a contributing lobbyist, the lobbyist must sign here.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of Treasurer, Candidate, or Lobbyist

**Printed Name** 

Paul R Rollan

Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

Date (DD) (VIIVI) TTTT

ocation (City/State/Country)

DSEB-502R Updated 6/24/2020

\* \*\*\*\*

П